01-06-	2004			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings    Tab settings   Tab setti				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JIAN-RONG HUANG; LIANG-PIN TAI; HUNG-I WANG; CHUNG-LUNG PAI; JING-MONG LIU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	<u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 5F, No. 20, Tai Yuen Street, Chupei City			
12/22/2003 Execution Date:	City: Hsinchu, 310, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applif  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12/22/03  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee  Internal Address:    The continuous process				
2/2004 STEUMEL1 00000029 10743915	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 101	18-2011			
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date  The sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014843 FRAME: 0098** 

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) <u>SWITCHIN</u> AND METHOD THEREOF	G MODE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)  A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurred  U.S. Patent Application Serial No.  U.S. Patent No	ntly with this Assignment
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)  U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor) <u>Jian-Rong Huang</u> (Address) <u>No.31. Alley 1. Lane 162. Kerynewsan Rd., Hainchu City 300, Taiw an (R.O.C.)</u>	
(Address) No. 411. Shalush Tsuch. Gueiren Shiang, Tainan, Taiwan 711. R.O.C.	
AA 44 A.3.1.1.1. AA 1.1.4	
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached her	reto.
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) 5F. No. 20. Thi Yuen Street, Chupei City, Heinehu, 310 Thiwan R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	)
(Check one)	A
	) 
Additional assignces are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other go od and value acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assign the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the online right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applier. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby at Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, a respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, our substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause a said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s) to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	ens:  HTS in the invontion, all and patent applications; ations for this invention.   uthorize(s) and requests the Director of all interest in the entire right, title and   ny facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S)   ntinuation, continuation in part,   ny and all Letters Patent to be is sued to
Jan Rong Throng JIAN-RONG HUANG (HUANG IS	Docember 22, 2003
Jan Rong Yang JIAN-RONG HUANG (HUANG IS  (Signature of Role or first assignor) FAMILY NAME)  Jan Along Pin LIANG-PIN TAI (TAI IS FAMILY  (Signature of second assignor, if any) NAME)	(Date) December 22, 2003
(Signature of second assignor, if any)  NAME)  HUNG-I WANG (WANG  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date) December 22, 2003
(A. Burner of mine scolling, it sut) o TO LATITLI NAME)	(Datc)

page 1

Fourth Joint Inventor	Chung-Lung Pai (PAI IS FAMILY NAME)	
Inventor's Signature	Chung - Lung Pai	December 22, 2003
Address	No. 5, Alley 17, Lane 179, Lungjiang Rd., Jungshan Chiu, Taipei, Taiwan 10	4, R.O.C.
Fifth Joint Inventor	Jing-Meng Liu (LIU IS FAMILY NAME)	
Inventor's Signature	Jing - Mang Lin	December 22, 2003
Address	6Fl1, No. 15, Lanc 145, Baushan Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.	
Sbith Joint Inventor		
Inventor's Signaturo	Da	•
Address		
Seventh Joint Inventor		
inventor's Signatura	Da	8
Address		
Eighth Joint Inventor		
inventor's Signeture	Dat	ia
Address		
Ninth Joint Inventor		
Inventor's Signature	De	9
Address		
Tenth Joint Inventor		
Inventor'e Signature	Da	D.
Address		_
Elmann Islanda		
Eleventh Joint Inventor Inventor's Signature	Da	Ω.
	Da	
Address	·	

page 2